

FOI Request - FOI2122/01/15

I refer to your Freedom of Information request received on 18 January 2022

Your Request

The university is requested to provide a list of motor vehicles operated (owned or leased) and currently licensed with the Driver & Vehicle Licensing Authority ("the DVLA"). Please include the following details.

- 1. Vehicle Make and Model;
- 2. Date new or date of acquisition.
- 3. Name and email address of the individual responsible for fleet management. Please ensure this is provided by PDF attachment.

University's Response

Further to Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the "Act") we confirm that the information requested is held by the University of Sunderland (the "University").

Please direct any queries to estatesandfacilities.helpdesk@sunderland.ac.uk

Make	Model	Leased/owned	Registered
Ford	Ford Transit 350	Leased	2016
Ford	Ford Transit 350	Leased	2017
Renault	Kangoo	Leased	2020
Renault	Kangoo	Leased	2020
Ford	Ford Transit Custom	Leased	2016
Ford	Ford Transit Custom	Leased	2016
Ford	Ford Transit Custom	Leased	2016
Ford	Ford Transit Custom	Leased	2016
Citreon	Berlingo	Leased	2019
Citreon	Berlingo	Leased	2019
Renault	Kangoo	Leased	2021
Renault	Kangoo	Leased	2021
Kia	Eniro	Leased	2021
Goupil	Goupil	Owned	2019
Fiat	Ducato Van (Ambulance)	Owned	2018
Transit Minibus		Leased	2016
Transit Minibus		Leased	2016

If you have any further enquiries about this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us by emailing sunfoi@sunderland.ac.uk.

Kind regards, Kate O'Neill Compliance & Legal Administrator Human Resources, Legal & Governance University of Sunderland Sunderland SR1 3SD